WMTS Rolling Stock Inventory FY 2021

Appendix 1 - WMTS

SGR
Active Fuel Use - 11b 11c SGR  [Appear
Inactive 12 12- Routine (Minor |Minor |Major [Major |Maint |ance
Spare Vehicle months month [Repair Cost - [Preventi |Mainten |SGR Mainten|SGR Scale [Scale COND. UM AVG.
VIN Fleet # |Disposal [Type ** |Make, Model|Year Fuel Type |(Gallons) [Mileage |Mileage (12 months [ve Maint|ance Scale [ance Scale |Avg. |Avg. SGR SGR SGR
1HVBBPHN7PH513411 23 Active MHDB Int'l Bus 1993 Diesel 0 212,323 0 $0.00 1 1 4 0 5 4.5 2 3.25 4 2.8
Freightli
4UZ6CFAASICH41359 | 20 Active | MHDB r_‘?;]gom;nser 2001 | Diesel | 2234 | 137,840| 1777 | $5251.23 2 6 2 0 5 35 2 2.75 4 |26
4DRBUAANX7B353529 10 Active MHDB Int'l 2007 Diesel 925.4 107,843 5027 5,188.12 3 6 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 4 2.6
Th Safe-
4UXABRDT8BCAT2394 | 602 | Active | mHDB onSZe: ¢ 2011 | Diesel | 12019 | 70302| 6301 | $5,165.50 3 6 2 0 5 35 2 2.75 5 |33
Th Safe-
4UZABRDT8CCAZ9384 | 603 | Active | MHDB onSZe: ¢ 2012 | Diesel | 8414 85,779| 5476 | $5,899.50 3 7 2 0 5 35 2 2.75 5 |36
. Cherolet .
1GB9G5AG8A1136081 222 Active SMDB Arboc 2010 | Gasoline 1884.6 212,942 | 13670 | $11,379.19 4 14 1 1 4 2.5 1 1.75 2 1.6
Ford
1FDFE4FL3ADB00720 81 Active SMDB Star(i:ans 2010 | Gasoline | 2021.3 212,149 14965 $7,098.21 3 8 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 2 1.9
Ford
1FDFE4FL9ADB00723 84 Active SMDB Star(ilr'ans 2010 | Gasoline | 2527.1 193,762 | 19706 | $11,678.86 4 8 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 3 2.3
Ford
1FDFE4FL7DDA85420 96 Active LDB Char?]rpion 2013 | Gasoline 2503.5 175,179 21818 | $11,040.06 6 6 2 0 5 3.5 1.5 2.5 2 1.8
Ford
1FDFE4FL9DDA85421 97 Active LDB Char(:'nrpion 2013 | Gasoline 369.9 142,982 2914 $2,875.86 2 5 2 0 5 3.5 15 2.5 3 2.2
Ford
1FDFE4FL2DDA85423 98 Active LDB Char(:'lrpion 2013 | Gasoline 3119 158,379 ( 19331 $9,044.69 5 7 2 0 5 3.5 1.5 2.5 2 1.8
Ford
1FDFE4FL3DDA85429 99 Active LDB Char?]rpion 2013 | Gasoline | 2,089.7 153,130 14484 $9,958.93 4 6 2 1 4 3.0 1.5 2.25 2 1.8
. Cherolet .
1GB6G5BG3E1200194 203 Active LDB Arboc 2014 | Gasoline | 2,143.3 137,652 17482 $9,044.42 4 7 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 3 2.6
Ford
1FDFE4FS5GDC30709 14 Active LDB Char?]rpion 2016 | Gasoline 3317.8 98,755 23163 $7,161.77 5 8 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 4 33
Ford
1FDFE4FS5GDC30711 15 Active LDB Char?]rpion 2016 | Gasoline | 3,103.8 97,325 21312 $7,636.12 5 9 1 0 5 3.0 2 2.5 4 3.2
Ford
1FDFE4FS5GDC27095 16 Active LDB Char?]rpion 2016 | Gasoline 3016.1 85,147 | 16562 $9,261.42 5 7 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 4 33
Ford
1FDFE4FS3GDC27094 17 Active LDB Char?]rpion 2016 | Gasoline 1522.5 62,479 7159 $2,699.34 2 5 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 4 33
Ford
1FDFE4FS3GDC30710 18 Active LDB Char?]rpion 2016 | Gasoline 811.5 59,879 | 4539 $3,347.44 3 6 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 4 33
. Chevrolet .
1HA6GUBG4HN001007 201 Active LDB Glaval 2017 | Gasoline | 3,459.5 98,298 [ 48264 | $10,953.85 7 8 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 4 33
1FDFE4FS8IDC29804 202 Active LDB Ford Elkhart [ 2018 | Gasoline | 2,427.0 68,988 | 18954 $4,782.97 4 6 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 4 3.6
Ford
1FDFE4FSOKDC66282 101 Active LDB Starc:;ans 2019 | Gasoline 415.7 4,394 4394 $804.00 1 1 4 0 5 4.5 5 4.75 5 4.6
Ford
1FDFE4FS2KDC66283 102 Active LDB Starc:;ans 2019 | Gasoline 947.5 8,264 8264 $866.79 2 1 4 0 5 4.5 5 4.75 5 4.6
Ford
1FDFE4FS4KDC66284 103 Active LDB Starc:;ans 2019 | Gasoline 628.9 5,135 5135 $1,216.79 1 1 4 0 5 4.5 5 4.75 5 4.6
Ford
1FDFE4FS6KDC66285 104 Active LDB or 2019 | Gasoline 720.3 5,415| 5415 $491.79 2 1 4 0 5 4.5 5 4.75 5 4.6
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1FDAF5GT8KEF41864

607

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2019

Diesel

1,161.6

12,670

7213

$4,341.19

4.0

4

um
SGR

AVG.
SGR

4.3

1FDAF5GT4KEF41862

605

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2019

Diesel

1,074.9

15,698

7387

$5,090.11

4.0

4.3

1FDAF5GT2KEF41858

401

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2019

Diesel

1,211.0

23,005

14385

$4,104.41

4.0

4.3

1FDAF5GT4KEF41859

402

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2019

Diesel

1,095.7

18,021

9401

$3,976.06

4.0

4.3

1FDAF5GT2KEF41861

604

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2019

Diesel

1,183.0

12,661

8262

$4,471.78

4.0

4.3

1FDAF5GT6KEF41863

606

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2019

Diesel

1,181.8

12,860

7108

$6,783.19

4.0

4.3

1FDAF5GTOKEF41860

403

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2019

Diesel

847.8

19,967

7433

$3,076.05

4.5

4.25

4.4

1FDAF5GT1KEF41866

609

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2019

Diesel

1,053.4

13,346

7283

$5,265.47

3.5

3.75

4.3

1FDAF5GT3KEF41867

204

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2019

Diesel

5,146.7

81,499

57799

$6,731.43

4.0

4.0

1FDAF5GTXKEF41865

608

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2019

Diesel

988.5

15,943

6898

$3,781.43

3.5

3.75

4.3

1FDAF5GT5KEF41868

205

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2019

Diesel

3,459.7

45,188

37729

$6,109.28

4.0

4.3

1FDUF5GT4LED89113

610

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2020

Diesel

816.5

8,409

8409

$4,038.00

4.5

4.25

4.8

1FDUF5GT6LED89114

611

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2020

Diesel

668.7

5,548

5548

$3,303.82

4.5

4.25

4.8

1FDUF5GT8LED89115

612

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2020

Diesel

157.1

3,954

3954

$2,626.32

4.0

4.7

1FDUF5GTXLED89116

613

Active

LDB

Ford
Champion
Defender

2020

Diesel

711.2

6,290

6290

$2,774.08

4.0

4.7
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Active Fuel Use - 11b 11c SGR  [Appear
Inactive 12 12- Routine (Minor |Minor |Major [Major |Maint |ance
Spare Vehicle months month [Repair Cost - [Preventi |Mainten |SGR Mainten|SGR Scale [Scale COND. ' UL UM AVG.
VIN Fleet # |Disposal [Type ** |Make, Model|Year Fuel Type |(Gallons) [Mileage |Mileage (12 months [ve Maint|ance Scale [ance Scale |Avg. |Avg. SGR SGR SGR SGR
Ford
1FBNE3BL6ADA54658 91 Active Vv Ecoiglne 2010 | Gasoline 357.9 113,300 4617 $508.11 2 3 3 0 5 4.0 2
Ford
1FBNE3BL4ADA66890 92 Active Vv Ecoiglne 2010 | Gasoline 508.8 117,968 5816 $1,380.28 2 5 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 1 2 1.9
Ford
1FBNE3BL8ADA88780 93 Active \Y Ecoiglne 2010 | Gasoline 150.4 103,121 1203 $2,099.89 3 5 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 1 2 1.9
Dod
2CARDGBG8ER201947 3 Active \Y Ca?avg:n 2014 | Gasoline 160 74,401 3079 $544.76 1 3 3 0 5 4.0 2 3 1 4 2.7
Dod
2C4ARDGBG1ER201949 5 Active Vv Ca?avg:n 2014 | Gasoline 379.9 90,492 6049 $2,183.58 2 5 2 0 5 3.5 2 2.75 1 3 2.3
B
2C7WDGBG3ER467740 11 Active Vv Entr:rl\j/r;n 2014 | Gasoline 110.8 49,605 2510 $770.74 1 4 3 0 5 4.0 4 4 1 4 3.0
B
2C7WDGBG5ER467741 12 Active \Y Entr:rl\j/r;n 2014 | Gasoline 135.6 37,105| 3098 $807.72 1 2 4 0 5 4.5 4 4.25 1 4 31




